PS520161EN   page 1
December 3, 2025 4:57 PM
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Top Product Features
•	 1,000 to 17,500 lumens; Surface, wall or optional pendant mount
•	 Offered in narrow beam, medium beam and wide beam distributions; 80, 90 or 97 CRI
•	 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K; D2W™ option from 3000K to 1850K

[237mm]
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Product Specification  page 5
•	 Energy Data  page 6
•	 Photometric Data  page 7
•	 Connected Systems  page 9
•	 Product Warranty
Typical Applications
Office • Education • Healthcare • Hospitality
Surface Mount Wall Mount
LITE
WaveLinx
PRO
WaveLinx
BioUp
Melanopic Lighting
LSR8B EC8B 8L
High Bay / Low Bay Ceiling, Pendant or
Wall Mount Cylinder
PS520161EN   page 2
December 3, 2025 4:57 PM
LSR8B EC8B 8LPortfolio
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LSR8B20D010MB
Housing Lumens (1) Voltage Driver
LSR8B=Surface Ceiling
Mount Cylinder
LSRWM8B=Wall Mount
Cylinder
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens
70=7000 lumens
80=8000 lumens
90=9000 lumens
100=10,000 lumens
120=12,000 lumens
150=15,000 lumens
175= 17,500 lumens
remote driver only
blank=120-277V
3=347V (2)
80/90/97 CRI
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-7000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 8000-12,000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 15,000 Lumens and above (17,500 Lumens with remote
driver only)
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Phase Cut Dimming, 1% to 100%
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-10,000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000-15,000 Lumens
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V (3)
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, with
RJ45 connection (3)
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
1 Driver: 1000-5000 Lumens
2 Drivers: 6000-9000 Lumens
3 Drivers: 12,000 Lumens
DLV=Low Voltage System
1 Driver: 1000-3000 Lumens
Tunable white 1000-2000 (1 Driver), 3000-4000 (2 Drivers)
DE010W2N2765 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-6500K
DE010W2N2050 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 2000K-5000K
D5LTW2N2765 = Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2700K-6500K
D5LTW2N2050 =Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V, 2000K-5000K
BioUp Tunable white 1000 (1 Driver), 2000-3000 (2 Drivers)
DE010B2750 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 2700K-5000K
DE010B35 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 3500K
DE010B40 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 4000K
DE010B50 = 0-10V dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120-277V, 5000K
D5LTB2750 = Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,

WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (not compatible with 3 drivers) (12) (39)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without Sensor (not compatible with 3 drivers or Tuneable White) (12) (40)
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 8LBM3LI
Trim Distribution (13) Flange Finish
8LB=8” Reflector N=Narrow Spun Aluminum
M=Medium Spun Aluminum
W=Wide Spun Aluminum
S=Shallow Spun Aluminum
SW=Single Wall Wash, Spun Aluminum
DW=Double Wall Wash, Spun Aluminum
3=Rimless LI=Specular Clear
H=Semi-Specular Clear
WMH=Warm Haze
WH=Wheat
GPH=Graphite Haze
B=Specular Black
MW=Matte White
NOMINAL BEAM ANGLES WITH LI FINISH
Narrow Medium Wide Shallow
1000-7000 15 40 73 86
8000-12000 30 44 73 86
15000-20000 34 46 73 86
continued on next page
PS520161EN   page 4
December 3, 2025 4:57 PM
LSR8B EC8B 8L
Accessories Type Lengths
Pendant Kit (15)
P836P=White pendant stem kit
P836BZ=Bronze pendant stem kit
P836MB=Matte black pendant stem kit
P836SL=Silver pendant stem kit
Blank=5 conductor for use with 0-10V driver
3C=3 conductor for use with 120 or 277V
5C= 5 conductor for use with D5LT drivers
DMX=No conductors for use with DMX
RM = for Remote drivers
Blank=36"
SP*=* Specify 6" to 144" in 1" increments
Conduit Pendant Kit
PMRCC6P = Round pendant stem kit with conduit knockout cover, white
PMRCC6MB = Round pendant stem kit with conduit knockout cover, black
PMRCC6BZ = Round pendant stem kit with conduit knockout cover, bronze
PMRCC6SL = Round pendant stem kit with conduit knockout cover, silver
Blank=36"
SP*=* Specify 6" to 144" in 1" increments
Aircraft cable
AC120P=120” white aircraft cable kit
AC48P=48” white aircraft cable kit
AC120MB=120” black aircraft cable kit
AC48MB=48” black aircraft cable kit
Blank=5 conductor
DMXC5=DMX/RDM logarithmic Dimming with RJ45 connection
Order Information
Notes
1. Nominal Lumens will vary depending on selected color, driver and reflector finish.
2. 347V integral D010 only.
3. DMX fixtures default to full on upon loss of DMX signal.
4. For D2W up to 3000 lumens.
5. Not for use with D2W.
6. Limited to 3000 Lumens
7. Order remote driver separately. See below to order.
8. Consult factory for custom finishes
9. Lutron driver limited to 25'
10. 3000 and below. Up to 3000 lumens does not need voltage specified.
12. Refer to system specifications for additional information, features, and benefits. Order either factory installed option or accessory.
13. Beam angles are nominal with LI finish trims.
15. 0-45° slope
16. WLST = WaveLinx LITE tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, use with D010 only (Refer to WaveLinx LITE
system specifications)